

BID TAB - FIRST CAPITOL DRIVE ENHANCEMENTS PROJECT

ITEM NO.		ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GERSHENSON CONST CO		KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		NB WEST CONTRACTING		LAMKE T & E		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS																
1	202-20.10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$184,469.00	\$184,469.00	\$145,132.00	\$145,132.00	\$181,841.00	\$181,841.00
2	202-22.95	SAWCUT PAVEMENT (FULL/PARTIAL) CONC. OR ASPH.	L.F.	5623	4.00	\$22,492.00	\$3.00	\$16,869.00	\$3.00	\$16,869.00	\$1.00	\$5,623.00	\$5.00	\$28,115.00	\$1.25	\$7,028.75
3	202-99.01	MISC. REMOVALS AND RELOCATES	L.S.	1	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,508.00	\$4,508.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,271.03	\$2,271.03
4	203-50.99	EARTHWORK	L.S.	1	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,672.00	\$10,672.00	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	304-05.04	4" TYPE 'C' AGGREGATE BASE	S.Y.	5061	7.50	\$37,957.50	\$8.00	\$40,488.00	\$3.80	\$19,231.80	\$2.00	\$10,122.00	\$6.25	\$31,631.25	\$3.34	\$16,903.74
6	405-30.10	TYPE 'C' BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE (PAVEMENT)	TON	515	203.00	\$104,545.00	\$80.00	\$41,200.00	\$71.65	\$36,899.75	\$95.00	\$48,925.00	\$120.00	\$61,800.00	\$105.64	\$54,404.60
7	405-30.30	TYPE 'X' BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE)	TON	683	123.00	\$84,009.00	\$120.00	\$81,960.00	\$115.00	\$78,545.00	\$85.00	\$58,055.00	\$110.00	\$75,130.00	\$95.67	\$65,342.61
8	405-99.05	3" TYPE 'C' BIT. CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE OVER 8" TYPE 5 AGGR. BASE (COMMERCIAL DRIVES)	S.Y.	358	45.00	\$16,110.00	\$48.00	\$17,184.00	\$57.40	\$20,549.20	\$45.00	\$16,110.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$28.13	\$10,070.54
9	407-10.13	TACK-LIQUID ASPHALT (MC 70)	GAL.	475	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$7.50	\$3,562.50	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$3.50	\$1,662.50	\$7.30	\$3,467.50
10	603-99.01	ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE	EA.	6	300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$313.30	\$1,879.80
11	604-17.01	ADJUST CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA.	2	200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$742.82	\$1,485.64
12	604-20.30	ADJUST UTILITY STRUCTURE TO GRADE	EA.	1	850.00	\$850.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$697.88	\$697.88
13	604-99.02	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA.	1	500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$697.88	\$697.88
14	604-99.03	ADJUST PRIVATE STORM DRAIN TO GRADE	EA.	1	300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$697.88	\$697.88
15	607-45.36	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE NEAR CHURCH PARKING LOT (36" IRON) (MATCH EXIST. STYLE)	L.F.	110	75.00	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$106.25	\$11,687.50
16	607-45.60	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE NEAR CHURCH PARKING LOT (IRON) (MATCH EXIST. STYLE)	L.F.	20	100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$106.25	\$2,125.00
17	608-50.07	CONC. APPROACH (7" THICK)	S.Y.	640	\$ 55.00	\$35,200.00	\$55.00	\$35,200.00	\$58.40	\$37,376.00	\$64.00	\$40,960.00	\$78.00	\$49,920.00	\$98.28	\$62,899.20
18	608-99.05	HIGH EARLY CONCRETE APPROACH (7" THICK)	S.Y.	200	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$136.20	\$27,240.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$141.88	\$28,376.00
19	608-99.05A	CONCRETE AT P/O'S, INCL. RAIL AND SLIP RESISTANT PAINT	S.Y.	4	\$ 85.00	\$340.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$128.13	\$512.52
20	609-10.10	TYPE 'S' CURB	L.F.	546	\$ 28.00	\$15,288.00	\$24.00	\$13,104.00	\$26.80	\$14,632.80	\$22.00	\$12,012.00	\$30.00	\$16,380.00	\$27.18	\$14,840.28
21	609-10.53	1.5" WIDE VERTICAL CONC. CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	1774	\$ 27.50	\$48,785.00	\$24.00	\$42,576.00	\$25.85	\$45,857.90	\$20.00	\$35,480.00	\$28.00	\$49,672.00	\$21.13	\$37,484.62
22	609-10.70	CURB AT BUS SHELTER	L.F.	25	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$54.25	\$1,356.25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$188.22	\$4,705.50
23	616-10.95	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	L.F.	2070	\$ 2.25	\$4,657.50	\$1.00	\$2,070.00	\$3.00	\$6,210.00	\$3.00	\$6,210.00	\$4.50	\$9,315.00	\$3.79	\$7,845.30
24	619-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$134,165.31	\$165.31	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$330,735.00	\$330,735.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$796,181.26	\$796,181.26
25	622-10.11	MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT (CONCRETE/ASPHALT)	S.Y.	4743	\$ 7.50	\$35,572.50	\$4.00	\$18,972.00	\$4.40	\$20,869.20	\$5.00	\$23,715.00	\$4.50	\$21,345.00	\$5.00	\$23,715.00
26	627-20.00	RESET PROPERTY CORNERS BY PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, AS A	L.S.	1	\$ 1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,812.50	\$7,812.50
27	627-40.00	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$11,187.50	\$11,187.50
28	627-99.01	AS-BUILT PLANS	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,437.50	\$2,437.50
29	806-99.03	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE- (CURB AND GRATE INLETS) (AT EACH INLE	EA.	31	\$ 200.00	\$6,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00
30	999-99.99	BUS SHELTER	EA.	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$27,500.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$681,166.50		\$682,768.31		\$835,119.40		\$880,772.00		\$876,236.25		\$1,388,424.53
BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ITEMS																
31	608-60.04	4" THICK CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	1415	\$ 40.00	\$56,600.00	\$35.00	\$49,525.00	\$46.00	\$65,090.00	\$36.00	\$50,940.00	\$49.00	\$69,335.00	\$66.36	\$93,899.40
32	608-60.07	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	S.Y.	560	\$ 110.00	\$61,600.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$167.35	\$93,716.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$145.00	\$81,200.00	\$96.34	\$53,950.40
33	608-60.98	TRUNCATED DOMES	S.F.	152	\$ 24.00	\$3,648.00	\$25.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.20	\$3,830.40	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$28.00	\$4,256.00	\$9.05	\$1,375.60
34	620-51.32	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED) BIKE LANE SHARROW	EA.	10	\$ 450.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$312.50	\$3,125.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$126,348.00		\$116,825.00		\$165,636.40		\$114,900.00		\$157,791.00		\$152,350.40
SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS																
35	616-10.05	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE	S.F.	291	\$ 7.50	\$2,182.50	\$8.00	\$2,328.00	\$9.00	\$2,619.00	\$9.00	\$2,619.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$12.50	\$3,637.50
36	616-10.98	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND MAINTAI	EA.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
37	616-10.20	CHANNELIZERS	EA.	101	\$ 26.00	\$2,626.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$22.00	\$2,222.00	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$22.50	\$2,272.50
38	612-10.30	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EA.	19	\$ 140.00	\$2,660.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$145.00	\$2,755.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$145.00	\$2,755.00	\$131.25	\$2,493.75
39	620-70.01	REMOVE EX. STRIPING	L.F.	5910	\$ 4.00	\$23,640.00	\$0.75	\$4,432.50	\$1.10	\$6,501.00	\$0.85	\$5,023.50	\$1.10	\$6,501.00	\$0.94	\$5,555.40
40	620-53.01B	PREFORMED REMOVEABLE MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	L.F.	150	\$ 1.50	\$225.00	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$2.00	\$300.00
41	620-53.03B	PREFORMED REMOVEABLE MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	L.F.	5760	\$ 1.50	\$8,640.00	\$1.25	\$7,200.00	\$1.25	\$7,200.00	\$1.50	\$8,640.00	\$1.25	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$11,520.00
42	620-60.00B	4" WHITE - ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	247	\$ 0.50	\$123.50	\$0.55	\$135.85	\$1.50	\$370.50	\$0.65	\$160.55	\$1.50	\$370.50	\$2.81	\$694.07
43	620-60.01B	4" YELLOW - ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	2559	\$ 0.50	\$1,279.50	\$0.55	\$1,407.45	\$1.50	\$3,838.50	\$0.65	\$1,663.35	\$1.50	\$3,838.50	\$2.19	\$5,604.21
44	620-51.20A	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED), 24" WHITE (STOP BAR	L.F.	124	\$ 30.00	\$3,720.00	\$24.00	\$2,976.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00	\$28.00	\$3,416.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00	\$27.50	\$3,410.00
45	620-51.20B	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED), 24" WHITE (CROSS WA	L.F.	653	\$ 30.00	\$19,590.00	\$24.00	\$15,672.00	\$25.00	\$16,325.00	\$28.00	\$18,284.00	\$25.00	\$16,325.00	\$25.00	\$16,325.00
46	620-51.30	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED), LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	EA.	2	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$281.25	\$562.50
47	620-51.31	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED), STRAIGHT ARROW	EA.	1	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
48	902-88.11	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2, WITH TYPE 1 DRAINAGE, COVER LOG	EA.	2	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00
49	902-88.16	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 5, WITH TYPE 1 DRAINAGE, COVER LOG	EA.	2	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00
50	904-95.31	ADJUST TRAFFIC/ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX TO GRADE	EA.	2	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
51	904-62.00	CONDUIT, 2", HDPE TRENCH, GATEWAY GREENLIGHT (GGL) INCL. TRACER WIRE AND PULLING TAPE	L.F.	1059	\$ 12.00	\$12,708.00	\$6.00	\$6,354.00	\$6.00	\$6,354.00	\$6.00	\$6,354.00	\$6.00	\$6,354.00	\$7.50	\$7,942.50
52	A-01	CONDUIT AND SERVICE CABLE AND HOOKUP FOR 300 SECOND STREET	L.F.	170	\$ 10.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$66.25	\$11,262.50
53	A-02	CONDUIT AND SERVICE CABLE AND HOOKUP FOR 222 SECOND STREET	L.F.	150	\$ 20.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$63.00	\$9,				

60	E-05	SCREW ANCHOR BASE	EA.	33	\$ 675.00	\$22,275.00	\$920.00	\$30,360.00	\$920.00	\$30,360.00	\$920.00	\$30,360.00	\$920.00	\$30,360.00	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00
61	E-06	METER PEDESTAL WITH METER, PHOTOCONTROL, LOAD CENTERS, MO	EA.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,375.00	\$7,375.00
62	E-07	CONCRETE PAD FOR METER PEDESTAL	EA.	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
63	E-08	1/2" X 8" COPPER CLAD GROUND ROD W/ CLAMP AT PULL BOXES AND M	EA.	34	\$ 250.00	\$8,500.00	\$12.00	\$408.00	\$12.00	\$408.00	\$12.00	\$408.00	\$12.00	\$408.00	\$15.00	\$510.00
64	E-09	2" SCH 40 HDPE CONDUIT	L.F.	1000	\$ 2.75	\$2,750.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
65	E-10	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	L.F.	3000	\$ 6.50	\$19,500.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$14.38	\$43,140.00
66	E-11	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT 90 DEGREE ELBOWS	EA.	70	\$ 7.50	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$23.75	\$1,662.50
67	E-12	CRUSHED GRAVEL	C.Y.	70	\$ 27.50	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
68	E-13	INSULATED MECHANICAL CONNECTORS	EA.	200	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00
69	E-14	BREAK-AWAY FUSIBLE CONNECTOR KITS	EA.	99	\$ 15.00	\$1,485.00	\$48.00	\$4,752.00	\$48.00	\$4,752.00	\$48.00	\$4,752.00	\$48.00	\$4,752.00	\$60.00	\$5,940.00
70	E-15	BREAK-AWAY NON-FUSIBLE CONNECTOR KITS	EA.	66	\$ 15.00	\$990.00	\$41.00	\$2,706.00	\$41.00	\$2,706.00	\$41.00	\$2,706.00	\$41.00	\$2,706.00	\$51.25	\$3,382.50
71	E-16	WIRE, AWG #8, THHN/THWN, BLACK	1000 L.F.	10	\$ 230.00	\$2,300.00	\$566.00	\$5,660.00	\$566.00	\$5,660.00	\$566.00	\$5,660.00	\$566.00	\$5,660.00	\$707.50	\$7,075.00
72	E-17	WIRE, AWG #8, THHN/THWN, WHITE	1000 L.F.	4.5	\$ 230.00	\$1,035.00	\$566.00	\$2,547.00	\$566.00	\$2,547.00	\$566.00	\$2,547.00	\$566.00	\$2,547.00	\$707.50	\$3,183.75
73	E-18	WIRE, AWG #8, THHN/THWN, GREEN	1000 L.F.	3	\$ 230.00	\$690.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$707.50	\$2,122.50
74	E-19	WIRE, AWG #12, THHN/THWN, BLACK (PULL BOX TO POLE)	L.F.	1000	\$ 1.40	\$1,400.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.25	\$250.00
75	E-20	WIRE, AWG #12, THHN/THWN, WHITE (PULL BOX TO POLE)	L.F.	500	\$ 1.40	\$700.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$125.00
76	E-21	WIRE, AWG #12, THHN/THWN, GREEN (PULL BOX TO POLE)	L.F.	500	\$ 1.40	\$700.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$125.00
77	E-22	WIRE, AWG #3/0, THHN/THWN, BLACK (SERVICE LATERAL)	L.F.	180	\$ 2.70	\$486.00	\$6.85	\$1,233.00	\$6.85	\$1,233.00	\$6.85	\$1,233.00	\$6.85	\$1,233.00	\$8.56	\$1,540.80
78	E-23	POLYMER CONCRETE PULL BOX, 12"X12"	EA.	33	\$ 650.00	\$21,450.00	\$576.00	\$19,008.00	\$576.00	\$19,008.00	\$576.00	\$19,008.00	\$576.00	\$19,008.00	\$720.00	\$23,760.00
79	E-24	12"X12" PULL BOX COVER, 12"X12" LOGO: STREET LIGHTING, 120-240V	EA.	33	\$ 25.00	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.25	\$41.25
80	902-99.01	RELOCATE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT (PED. PUSH BUTTON)	L.S.	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,475.00
81	903-99.02	DECORATIVE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA.	24	\$ 500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$30,720.00	\$1,280.00	\$30,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$30,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00
82	903-99.02A	REMOVE AND REUSE EX. SIGN WITH NEW DECORATIVE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA.	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$413,370.50		\$496,525.19		\$505,707.39		\$509,029.29		\$506,518.39		\$626,746.88

LANDSCAPING/STREETSCAPING ITEMS																
83	LA1-01	WAYFINDING SIGNS	EA.	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
84	LA2-01	RECEPTACLES (Anova Rendezvous, 40 Gallon)	EA.	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,560.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,585.00	\$7,925.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00
85	LA3-01	PLANTING SOIL	CY	55	\$ 50.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$93.75	\$5,156.25
86	LA3-02	GRAVEL	CY	21	\$ 100.00	\$2,100.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$125.00	\$6,225.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$2,205.00	\$93.75	\$1,968.75
87	LA4-01	BIO-INFILTRATION SOIL MEDIA	CY	36	\$ 55.00	\$1,980.00	\$79.00	\$2,844.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$201.67	\$7,260.12
88	LA4-02	SAND (ASTM C-33 FINE AGGREGATE)	CY	7	\$ 75.00	\$525.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$85.71	\$599.97
89	LA4-03	GRAVEL (3/8" DIA)	CY	7	\$ 100.00	\$700.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$192.00	\$1,344.00	\$193.75	\$1,356.25
90	LA4-04	GRAVEL (3/4" DIA)	CY	7	\$ 100.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$192.00	\$1,344.00	\$193.75	\$1,356.25
91	LA4-05	SUBGRADE TILLING OR RIPPING	CY	5	\$ 40.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$659.18	\$3,295.90
92	LA4-06	STONE SURFACE AREAS	CY	1	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,062.50	\$3,062.50
93	LA5-01	PERENNIALS (1 quart)	EA.	285	\$ 12.50	\$3,562.50	\$14.50	\$4,132.50	\$14.50	\$4,132.50	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.50	\$4,702.50	\$20.00	\$5,700.00
94	LA5-02	PERENNIALS (1 gallon)	EA.	178	\$ 20.00	\$3,560.00	\$18.50	\$3,293.00	\$18.50	\$3,293.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$20.50	\$3,649.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00
95	LA6-01	MULCH	CY	12	\$ 55.00	\$660.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00	\$93.75	\$1,125.00
96	LA7-01	UNIT PAVERS	SY	415	\$ 65.00	\$26,975.00	\$102.00	\$42,330.00	\$135.00	\$56,025.00	\$150.00	\$62,250.00	\$142.00	\$58,930.00	\$96.39	\$40,001.85
97	LA8-01	THIN LIMESTONE ADHERED VENEER	SY	125	\$ 60.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$117.50	\$14,687.50	\$291.38	\$36,422.50
98	LA9-01	SEAT WALL CAP	EA.	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,780.00	\$8,900.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	\$2,262.07	\$11,310.35
99	LA11-01	SKATEBOARD DETERRENENTS	KIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
100	605-99.03	PERFORATED UNDERDRAINS FOR BIO-RETENTION AREAS	L.F.	120	\$ 20.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.65	\$798.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$39.50	\$4,740.00	\$92.83	\$11,139.60
101	608-99.05	CONCRETE UNDER PAVER SIDEWALK	S.Y.	415	\$ 38.00	\$15,770.00	\$52.00	\$21,580.00	\$50.00	\$20,750.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$43.66	\$18,118.90
102	703-20.09	BIO-INFILTRATION/PLANTER WALLS (REINFORCED CONCRETE)	C.Y.	179	\$ 500.00	\$89,500.00	\$695.00	\$124,405.00	\$750.00	\$134,250.00	\$650.00	\$116,350.00	\$1,120.00	\$200,480.00	\$762.97	\$136,571.63
103	703-20.09A	SEAT WALL	C.Y.	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$12,875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$7,625.00	\$2,041.06	\$10,205.30
104	803-99.05	SOD	S.Y.	524	\$ 26.00	\$13,624.00	\$15.00	\$7,860.00	\$15.00	\$7,860.00	\$16.00	\$8,384.00	\$15.00	\$7,860.00	\$27.50	\$14,410.00
105	808-99.01	IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$206,406.50		\$260,367.50		\$290,655.50		\$272,794.00		\$384,371.00		\$335,436.12

WATERMAIN/STORM SEWER ITEMS																
106	W-1	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN - IN PLACE WITH TRACER WIRE AND APPURTENANCES (RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE)	L.F.	109	\$ 216.00	\$23,544.00	\$158.00	\$17,222.00	\$158.00	\$17,222.00	\$138.00	\$15,042.00	\$135.00	\$14,715.00	\$172.50	\$18,802.50
107	W-2	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN - IN PLACE WITH TRACER WIRE AND APPURTENANCES (RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE)	L.F.	121	\$ 221.00	\$26,741.00	\$171.00	\$20,691.00	\$171.00	\$20,691.00	\$145.00	\$17,545.00	\$156.00	\$18,876.00	\$181.25	\$21,931.25
108	W-3	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN - IN PLACE WITH TRACER WIRE AND APPURTENANCES (RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE)	L.F.	1481	\$ 290.00	\$429,490.00	\$144.00	\$213,264.00	\$144.00	\$213,264.00	\$150.00	\$222,150.00	\$155.00	\$229,555.00	\$187.50	\$277,687.50
109	W-4	EZ-VALVE	EA.	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,550.00	\$31,100.00	\$15,550.00	\$31,100.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
110	W-5	SERVICE SADDLE AND SERVICE CONNECTION	EA.	13	\$ 2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,110.00	\$27,430.00	\$2,110.00	\$27,430.00	\$2,921.00	\$37,973.00	\$3,775.00	\$49,075.00	\$3,651.25	\$47,466.25
111	W-6	WATER SERVICE CASING	L.F.	10	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$12.50	\$125.00
112	W-7	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	3	\$ 5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,956.00	\$20,868.00	\$6,956.00	\$20,868.00	\$4,475.00	\$13,425.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,593.75	\$16,781.25
113	W-8	FLOWABLE BACKFILL FOR WATER MAIN	C.Y.	864	\$ 80.00	\$69,120.00	\$114.00	\$98,496.00	\$114.00	\$98,496.00	\$179.00	\$154,656.00	\$150.00	\$129,600.00	\$223.75	\$193,320.00
114	W-9	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA.	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$483.75	\$483.75
115	W-10	REMOVE & REPLACE WATER METER BOX & RELOCATE METER	EA.	12	\$ 1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,603.00	\$43,236.00	\$3,603.00	\$43,236.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$22,920.00	\$60,135.00	\$721,620.00
116	W-11	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,655.00	\$22,655.00	\$22,655.00	\$22,655.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,408.00	\$10,408.00	\$8,121.25	\$8,121.25
117	W-12	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK SIDEWALK AND ROADWAY FOR WATER MAIN	L.S.	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$99,632.50	\$99,632.50
118	604-22.32	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	L.F.	88	\$ 300.00	\$26,400.00	\$315.00	\$27,720.00	\$450.00	\$39,600.00	\$350.00	\$30,800.00	\$475.00	\$41,800.00	\$226.44	\$19,926.72
119	604-52.99	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE (8" THRU 24" PIPE)	EA.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,112.94	\$6,225.88

126	731-99.02A	42" MANHOLE (STORM)	EA.	9	\$ 4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,918.00	\$17,262.00	\$5,541.06	\$49,869.54
127	731-99.02B	48" MANHOLE (STORM)	EA.	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,246.00	\$8,492.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,317.00	\$4,634.00	\$5,247.31	\$10,494.62
128	731-99.02C	CURB INLET	EA.	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,055.00	\$6,110.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,336.06	\$8,672.12
129	731-99.02D	NEENAH GRATE INLET W/ SIDE INTAKE - SINGLE	EA.	7	\$ 2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,735.00	\$26,145.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$20,580.00	\$5,196.06	\$36,372.42
130	731-99.02E	NEENAH GRATE INLET W/ SIDE INTAKE - DOUBLE	EA.	2	\$ 3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,646.00	\$13,292.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,815.00	\$9,630.00	\$7,481.06	\$14,962.12
131	731-99.02F	NEENAH GRATE INLET W/ SIDE INTAKE - TRIPLE	EA.	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$8,273.56	\$16,547.12
132	731-99.02G	MSD GRATE INLET W/ SIDE INTAKE - SINGLE	EA.	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,595.00	\$7,190.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$4,962.31	\$9,924.62
133	731-99.02H	MSD GRATE INLET W/ SIDE INTAKE - DOUBLE	EA.	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$7,021.06	\$7,021.06
134	731-99.02I	FLOWABLE BACKFILL (STORM SEWERS)	C.Y.	234	\$ 80.00	\$18,720.00	\$107.00	\$25,038.00	\$105.00	\$24,570.00	\$125.00	\$29,250.00	\$150.00	\$35,100.00	\$217.41	\$50,873.94
135	731-99.02J	ABANDON EX. STORM SEWER PER JOB SPECIAL PROVISIONS	L.S.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,280.00	\$14,280.00	\$21,458.44	\$21,458.44

SUB-TOTAL \$827,783.00 \$728,734.00 \$769,163.45 \$854,771.00 \$815,817.00 \$1,768,771.31

TOTAL WITHOUT ALTERNATE BID 1 **\$2,255,074.50** **\$2,285,220.00** **\$2,566,282.14** **\$2,632,237.29** **\$2,740,733.64** **\$4,271,729.24**

ALTERNATE BID 1																
ALT 1	LA10-01	DESIGN/BUILD IRRIGATION SYSTEM (ADD ALTERNATE)	L.S.	1	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$73,000.00		\$66,800.00		\$60,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$36,162.50

TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID 1 **\$2,275,074.50** **\$2,358,220.00** **\$2,633,082.14** **\$2,692,237.29** **\$2,815,733.64** **\$4,307,891.74**

<u>SUMMARY</u>			
1	GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,358,220.00	
2	KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	\$2,633,084.14	*
3	NB WEST CONTRACTING	\$2,692,237.29	
4	LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING	\$2,815,733.64	
5	PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS	\$4,307,989.40	*